

Lund Equestrian / Cherry Hill Farm Training Price List for 2026

Lund Equestrian / Cherry Hill Farm (CHF) normal hours of operation are Tuesday through Thursday from 7:00am – 6:00pm and Friday and Saturday from 7:00am – 2:00pm for lessons and professional rides, as the weather permits. As needed, occasional Sundays and Mondays will be scheduled for lessons and

professional rides. Summer hours may vary. We are closed on New Years' Day, Independence Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas. Trainer, Jamie Lund, will take two (2) weeks of vacation per year with advance notice and re-scheduling or assistant trainer lesson options for clients. Lessons and Training Rides are scheduled by client through schedule app: cherryhillfarm.as.me

Full Training: \$950/Month (Rate for 2025 Existing Clients \$800)

Twenty (20) Services per month, services could include but not limited to riding lessons, training ride, turnout, lunge, or hand-walking. Services provided at trainers' discretion. Lessons and Training Rides are scheduled by client through schedule app. Full training client horses will be scheduled for farrier service through Lund Equestrian and Kevin Rey.

Half Training: \$700/Month (Rate for 2025 Existing Clients \$600)

Twelve (12) Services per month, services could include but not limited to riding lessons, training ride, turnout, lunge, or handwalking. Services provided at trainers' discretion. Lessons and Training Rides are scheduled by client through schedule app.

Lease Options:

Note: Examples below are the starting prices, monthly fees could vary depending upon the horse being leased.

2 Days a Week: 1 lesson, 1 Sunday hack - Starting at \$1,000/Month

3 Days a Week: 2 lessons, 1 Sunday hack - Starting at \$1,500/Month

5 Days a Week: 3 lessons, 1 Trainer Ride, 1 Sunday hack – Starting at \$2,600/Month

Lessons:

Lessons are provided in a 30-minute private setting or a 60-minute group setting. Groups are comprised of like ability riders and horses.

Program-Owned Lesson Horse: \$105/LessonPrivately-Owned/Leased Horse: \$85/Lesson

Grain, Pellet and Supplement Service: \$150 per month

Lund Equestrian can provide daily grain, pellets, electrolytes, and dietary supplements that are customized for each horse each day. For this service, Jamie Lund and her staff maintain a detailed feed log and "menu" for each horse in the program.

Horse Show Fees:

Rail Fees for Training Clients: \$75 per day per Rider/Horse plus trainer travel split.

Rail Fees for "Pay as you Go" Clients: \$100 per day per Rider/Horse plus trainer split.

Trainer Travel Split: This fee includes mileage to and from the show for the trainer, any hotel accommodation, flight, or other related travel expenses (e.g. airport parking), per diem meal allowance, and groom accommodation (as needed).

Trainer Show Bill Split: This fee will be added to the client's show bill and will include the split cost for grooming stall(s), shavings and hay delivered to the show stalls, trainer golf cart (as needed).

Show Grooming Fees: If client wishes to participate in full grooming at show, this requires a three (3) horse minimum at **\$100 per day/per horse**. Groom to be arranged in advance by trainer. Feed/Clean Only: **\$30/day**

Show participation requires a 2-Day Minimum with 3 Riders/horses per day. Trainer will discuss options if minimum Riders/Horses are not met for a show.

Program Grooming at Training Facility:

Grooming Fee Per Ride: \$20 per horse/per day if our groom/working student prepares your horse. This fee is waived if you prepare your horse for a training ride at a scheduled time. This fee is charged per day/per horse if the horse is prepared for trainer to ride, then groomed and returned to corral/stall.

Flat Fee Grooming:

Full Grooming for Full Training includes preparation for all training rides, turn-out, lunge, and hand-walking: \$300/Month

Half Grooming for Half Training includes preparation for all training rides, turn-out, lunge, and hand-walking: \$180/Month

Grooming Options/Add-ons:

Body Shave: \$250/Horse (\$200 for Shave and \$50 for Blade and Clipper Maintenance)

Show Clip: \$50/Horse (Minimal clipping: legs, ears, face)

Bathing: \$40/Horse

Mane Pull: \$40/Horse

Wound Care: Starting at \$5/per session, increasing depending on the complexity of the wound. All Bandage material must be provided. If CHF provides bandage material, you will be charged cost plus 15% convenience fee.

Medication: Medication is not provided by Lund Equestrian / Cherry Hill Farm. If you use any of CHF medication you are required to pay for it at the time of use. Prices are subject to change without notice. If you don't provide me with medication for your horse, you will be charged for the medication and 15% convenience fee.

Supply Fee: \$50/Horse Cherry Hill Farm is happy to provide basic grooming supplies, boots, wraps, clean saddle pads, fly sprays, tack cleaning supplies, etc. as a convenience to program riders.

Sales and Leases:

Sales, Purchases, and Leases all require a 15% commission fee due upon consummation of the sale or lease.

Sales over \$250,000 are discounted to a 10% commission fee.

Horses that are brought to the program for sales/leases are required to participate in full training and full grooming.

\$500 starter's fee will be charged to client for trainer to start looking for horses. This pre-paid fee will be applied to the final commission. Minimum Commission of \$1,000.00 on all purchases, sales, and outside leases.

The client is responsible for reimbursing Jamie Lund – Lund Equestrian/Cherry Hill Farm for all **travel expenses** incurred for sale or lease. Expenses may include but are not limited to a **\$100 per day travel fee**, transportation, lodging, rental car, etc.

In the event of a transaction between two Lund Equestrian / Cherry Hill Farm clients, the 15% commission due will be split evenly between the two parties. If the horse's price is greater than \$250,000 the commission is reduced to 10%.

Blanket / Fly Sheet Service: Blanketing Service is available through the Ranch Hands at MZ Equestrian. They charge \$80 per month for a winter PM application of the blanket and an AM removal of the blanket. They will also do fly sheet service at \$80 per month for AM application of Fly Sheet and Mask and PM removal of Fly Sheet and Mask. These services are scheduled directly by placing your horse's name and stall number on the whiteboard in the Ranch Office. The monthly fee is due on the 1st of each month, payable in cash or check to Gustavo Morales or Flor Rosales Hernandez. Weekly service is available for \$20 per week. They will begin the service each month or each week once they are paid in order to confirm that you wish to have the blanketing done. Payment confirms service.